

                                          GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

  MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


  LOK SABHA
                                      UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.576
                                      TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2025


COACHES UNDER JURISDICTION OF SOUTHERN RAILWAYS


576. SHRI S VENKATESAN:

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of coaches in the trains under the jurisdiction of Southern Railways at the end of the last five years i.e. FY 2021-2025; and

(b) the class-wise details of the coaches including the number of unreserved coaches?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


 (a) & (b) As on 01.04.2025, the total number of coaches held by Southern

Railway for trains operations is approximately 5,300 of which around 1400

(26%) coaches are AC while 3900 (74%) coaches are non-AC coaches

(General and Sleeper).

*****

